FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-17-1998



100901159

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SH	IEET	
PATENTS ONLY		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
T0: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New	ı Ahe	X Assignment Security Agreement			
	-1 (81 Para (-11)	Assignment Security Agreement			
Document		License Change of Name			
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective	Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Conveying P					
	Jim Helman	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 10/02/98			
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Name (line 1)	Mark A. Vickers	Execution Date Month, Day Year 10/02/98			
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	Network Computers, In	is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)	(Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Redwood Shores	CA 94065 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic R	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	Steven A. Swernofsky				
Address (line 1)	The Law Offices of Steven A. Swernofsky				
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 390013				
Address (line 3)	Mountain View, CA 94040				
Address (line 4)	United States				
1/13/1998 SBURHS 1 FC:581	00000139 09080575 40.00 QP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9574 FRAME: 0824

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (650) 947 0700
Name [Steven A. Swernofsky		
Address (line 1)	The Law Offices of Steven	A. Swernofsky	Reg. No. 33,040
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 390013		
Address (line 3)	Mountain View, CA 94040)	
Address (line 4)	United States		
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 1
Enter either the Pate 09/080,575	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	atent Number(s)
Ente only	er PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbernot been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of F	Properties	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Deposit	of Payment: Enclose Account payment by deposit account [for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4' osed X Deposit Account Itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees	# 500365
Statement a	nd Signature		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

indicated herein.

Steven A. Swernofsky

Name of Person Signing

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jim Helman, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 37 Fay Avenue, San Carlos, California 94070, and Mark A. Vickers, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4120 Marsten Avenue, Belmont, California 94002, have invented a "Emulating Screen Overlays By-Flip-Mapping Memory" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on May 18, 1998, Serial No. 09/080575; and

WHEREAS, Network Computer, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1000 Bridge Parkway, Redwood Shores, California 94065, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jim Helman and Mark A. Vickers, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Network Computer, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Network Computer, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

OCTOBER , 1998.	shopes, cd , this Z day of
1 9/h	After
Jim Helman	Mark A. Vickers
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA) ss.	
, a Notary Public, p	nersonally appeared Jim Helman and Mark A. Vickers asis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose
name are subscribed to the within instrument and	acknowledged to me that they executed the same in tures on the instrument the persons or the entity upon
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
LISA D. GUSIMAT Comm. # 1082557 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan. 8, 2000	NOTARY PUBLIC Sux mat

RECORDED: 11/03/1998

PATENT REEL: 9574 FRAME: 0826